

## Cherokee County

75785

9785

## NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 22, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Consider and take action if necessary on an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Jacksonville for Inmate Services.
- Consider and take possible action to enter into an Interlocal agreement with the City of Jacksonville to provide for subdivision regulation within the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the municipality of Jacksonville.
- 5. Consider pay-off of 2022 Mack P164T Truck (Haul Truck) in Precinct
- Consider pay-off of 2023 Mack MD-7 Dump Truck in Precinct 4.
- Consider and accept a non-solicited donation from James and Elyse Walker to be placed in the LEF account.
- Consider and accept non-solicited donations from Texas Association of Counties.

- 9. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
  - 9.1 Consider and accept Auditor's Monthly Report for October 2022.
  - 9.2 Final Plat creating Lots 1-9 and a Cemetery Lot for Deer Park Estates in the J.C. Pool Survey, Abstract No. 714, and the William Gates Survey, Abstract No. 19, Cherokee County, Texas. Joe Parsley Blvd. (Lot 9), as shown on said plat, is a 3.72-acre Private Road for use by developer and lot owners, and maintenance of same to be by a Home Owner's Association, and NOT Cherokee County, Texas.
  - 9.3 Final Plat creating Lot 1 of the Guerrero Subdivision No. 1 in Block No. 23 of the Jose Pineda East Four League Grant, Abstract No. 41, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
  - Review and Approve Continuing Education Hours Annually. 9.4
  - 9.5 Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes of Meetings.
  - 9.6 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
  - 9.7 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.
- 10. Executive session to consult with attorney about legal issues according to Government Code Sec. 551,001
- 11. Return from Executive session and take action if needed.
- 12. Meet with TAC HEBP consultants to discuss opportunities to improve the Cherokee County Employee Health Benefits Program.

//Chris Davis Chris Davis County Judge

County Clerk



## Cherokee County

RUSK, TEXAS

9786 ADDENDUM

## NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 22, 2022 in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

1. Consider approval of Canvass for the November 8, 2022 General Election.

//Chris Davis
Chris Davis

County Judge

Laverne Lusk

County Clerk

Deputy Deputy

FILED FOR RECORD

at 10:27 o'clock A.M.

NOV 18 2022

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX

By Deputy